CH \$215.00 319357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	VEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Term Loan at R/F 4894/0106

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		05/22/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consolidated Container Company LP	
Street Address:	3101 Towercreek Pkwy	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3193575	LAMICON
Registration Number:	3147220	CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY
Registration Number:	3110941	RIDGE GRIP
Registration Number:	1160058	6-PAK
Registration Number:	1148958	AQUALITE
Registration Number:	3099833	STC
Registration Number:	1902759	PARTY PAK
Registration Number:	1674950	NEW WAVE WATER SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049133-0210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/S/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Consolidated Container_B of A Release of Trademarks (Term) executed#page1.tif source=Consolidated Container_B of A Release of Trademarks (Term) executed#page2.tif source=Consolidated Container_B of A Release of Trademarks (Term) executed#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS – TERM LOAN

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS – TERM LOAN (this "Release") dated as of May 22, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made by **BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.**, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of **CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LP**, a Delaware limited partnership. (the "Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and used herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged and granted a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the Trademarks owned by the Grantor including, without limitation, those registered or applied for Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, (collectively being referred to hereinafter as the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated August 3, 2012 was recorded with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4894/0106

WHEREAS, in connection with the Grantor's repayment in full and complete satisfaction of all obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral and termination of its credit facility secured by the security interest, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, including those registered and applied for Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and irrevocably reassigns, retransfers and reconveys to Grantor any right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in or to the Trademark Collateral.

The Collateral Agent shall, at Grantor's expense, execute and deliver to Grantor all other instruments and documents as reasonably requested by Grantor to evidence the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:___ Name:

Title:

Aamir Saleem Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS – TERM LOAN

Trademark	Registration No. or Application No.
LAMICON	3193575
CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER	3147220
COMPANY	
RIDGE GRIP	3110941
6-PAK	1160058
AQUALITE	1148958
STC	3099833
PARTY PAK	1902759
NEW WAVE WATER SYSTEMS	1674950

US-DOCS\87687904.2

RECORDED: 05/23/2017